DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 SULLIVAN LAW

2020-945496 05/01/2020 03:59 PM

Pgs=3

APN: 1220-09-710-015

RECORDING REQUESTED BY and AFTER RECORDING MAIL THIS DOCUMENT TO:

Gene M. Kaufmann, Esq. SULLIVAN LAW 1625 State Route 88, Suite 401 Minden, NV 89423



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

## MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO GRANTEE:

Frank Bender, Trustee 1314 Cedar Creek Circle Gardnerville, NV 89460

I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

## **GRANT DEED**

For no consideration, Frank Bender, who took title as Frank S. Bender, a single man

Hereby GRANTS to Frank Bender, Trustee of the Frank Bender Trust dated April 15, 2020,

the following real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 13, as set forth on that certain Final Map PD 04-009 for Cedar Creek, a Planned Development, filed for record on March 9, 2006 in Book 0306 at Page 3246, as Document No. 669544 of Official Records.

Together with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Commonly known as: 1314 Cedar Creek Circle, Gardnerville, NV 89460

The undersigned Grantor declares:

**Documentary transfer tax is <u>\$0.00</u>**. No consideration given. This conveyance transfers the Grantor's interest to the trustee of his revocable living trust.



250C8231-F428-437B-8B55-25837B430D1D --- 2020/04/15 13:18:32 -8:00 --- Remote Notary

Dated: April 15, 2020.

Ind Book - 50000 00 20200015 14 12 59 400

Frank S. Bender also known as Frank Bender

## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Nevada)

County of Douglas)

On April 15, 2020, before me, Lisa Apple, an electronic notary public, personally appeared Frank Bender, also known as Frank S. Bender, by means of audio-video communication, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY of PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

 LISA APPLE
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
Commission # 00-62875-5
My Appt. Expires September 08, 2021

è	2
٤	
Ş	
t	
í	
á	
	1
,	•
ç	-
a	•
Š	١
ó	
Ť	•
9	
ù	
1	
č	
ċ	
ς	
<	١
	İ
C	
č	•
ζ	7
ì	į
H	
ŝ	
ij	Ī
ù	
ü	
č	ļ
¢	Ċ
ç	ì
٦	ì
č	۱
i	Ċ
•	
Ś	۱
Š	
۶	
ì	ĺ
١	•

DECLARA  1. Asse a) b) c) d) 2. Typ a) [ c) [ e) [ g) [ i) [ 3. Tota Deco Tran Real 4. If E:  5. Part The und 375.110 supports	Agricultural h) Other Other  Al Value/Sales Price of Price of Price of Price of Tax Value: Property Transfer Tax Dues  Exemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exemption b. Explain Reason for Exemption Claimed:  ial Interest: Percentage be derigined declares and aclumentation proceed by documentation if calculated and proceed and procee	Single Fam. Res.  2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home  operty: ly (value of property)  ::  on per NRS 375.090, Section per	\$ SOOK DATE OF RECONOTES: SECONOTES: SECONOT	DERS OPTIONAL USE ONL PAGE  DRDING:  OURS TO RESERVE ON TO THE PAGE  DRUNG:  OURS 375.060 and the provided herein. Furtherm mination of additional tax du	NRS oe nore, the
and the same of th	a penalty of 10% of the	-	)		
Pursuant to	NRS 375.030, the Buyer at	nd Seller shall be jointly	and severally lia	able for any additional amoun	t owed.
Signature_	Ind Bod Sproof on 20000015 1412 50 4000		Capacity	Grantor	<del></del>
Signature_	Tail Book		Capacity	Grantor	
	LER (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED)	ORMATION	•	GRANTEE) INFORMATION E <b>QUIRED</b> )	1
Print Name:	Frank S. Bender (aka Frank Be		nt Name: Frank I		
76.	14 Cedar Creek Circle rdnerville	Ad Cit		lar Creek Circle	
City: Gar State: NV	Zip: 89460		te: NV	Zip: 89460	<del></del>
1				<u> </u>	
	<u>PERSON REQUESTING</u> I red if not the seller or but				
Print Name:	Gene M. Kaufmann Esq., S	Sullivan Law	scrow#		
Address: 16	25 State Route 88, Ste. 4	-01		00400	-
City: Min	iden	State: NV	V DE BECORE	Zip: 89423	<del></del>
	(AS A PUBLIC RE	CORD THIS FORM MA	Y BE KECOKDE	ED/MICKOFILMED)	